annual Adjustment Budget remains unchanged. 

1.4. The operating revenue Adjustment Budget will increase by R1 854 886.00. (One 

Million Eight Hundred and Fifty-four Thousand, and Eight Hundred and Eight-

Six Rand) 

1.5. The operating expenditure Adjustment Budget will increase by R12 536 278.00 

(Twelve Million Five Hundred and Thirty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-

Eight Rand). 

1.6. The capital Adjustment Budget will decreased by R7 791 000.00 (Seven Million 

Seven Hundred and Ninety-One Thousand). 

2. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 revenue funding of R232 765 431.00 (Two 

Hundred and Thirty-Two Million, Seven Hundred and Sixty-Five Thousand, Four 

Hundred and Thirty-One Rand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

3. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 operating expenditure of R257 445 158.00 (Two 

Hundred and Fifty-Seven Million, Four Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand, One 

Hundred and Fifty-Eight Rand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

4. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 capital expenditure of R29 059 000.00 (Twenty-

Nine Million and Fifty-Nine Thousand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

5. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 depreciation: non cash item of R6 987 589.00 

(Six Million Nine Hundred and Eighty-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred and Eighty-

Nine Rand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval.  

6. That Service Delivery and Budget Implementation Plan will be revised to reflect the 

adjustments made on the 2023/2024 approved 2nd Adjustment Budget. 

7. That the Adjustment Budget for 2023/2024 as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval.

[...]

Adjustment Budget, as the adjustments are done under unexpected or unforeseeable 
circumstances which could not be avoided.  

1.3. The Adjustment Budget related policies as approved with the 2023/2024 MTREF annual 
Adjustment Budget remains unchanged. 

1.4. The Operating Revenue Adjustment Budget will increase by R213 115.00. (Two Hundred 
Thirteen Thousand, One Hundred and Fifteen) 

1.5. The Operating Expenditure Adjustment Budget will increase by R14 391 880.00 (Fourteen 
Million, Three hundred and Ninety-One Thousand, Eight Hundred and Eighty). 

1.6. The Capital Adjustment Budget will decrease by R2 600 000.00 (Two Million, Six 
hundred) from the approved budget of R39 450 000.00 (Thirty-Nine Million Four 
Hundred and Fifty). 

2. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 revenue funding of R230 910 545.00 (Two Hundred and Thirty 
Million, Nine Hundred and Ten Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Five) as per the B Schedule is 
tabled for approval. 

3. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 operating expenditure of R244 908 880.00 (Two Hundred and 
Forty-Four Million, Nine Hundred and Eight Thousand, Eighty Hundred and Eighty) as per the B 
Schedule is tabled for approval.

[...]

That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 capital expenditure of R36 850 000.00 (Thirty-Six Million, 
Eighty Hundred and Fifty Thousand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

5. That the Adjustment Budget 2023/2024 depreciation: non cash item of R6 987 589.00 (Six Million Nine 
Hundred and Eighty-Seven Thousand Five-Hundred and Eighty-Nine Rand) as per the B Schedule 
is tabled for approval.  

6. That Service Delivery and Budget Implementation Plan (SDBIP) be revised to reflect the adjustments 
made on the 2023/2024 approved Adjustment Budget.  

7. That the Procurement Plan be revised to reflect the adjustments made on the 2023/2024 approved